115
EN
 3
.5
01
.3
1/
04

2. 	 SPECIFICATIONS
2.1.	 MODEL CODE
Not all combinations are possible. Order example.
For further information, please contact HYDAC.
FPU-1-350  /  250  F  2.5  G2  A3  DM200/100  K
Charging and testing unit
FPU-1-350 = standard (pmax = 350 bar)
FPU-2-800 = high-pressure version (pmax = 800 bar)
Pressure gauge display range
    10	=	 0 -     10 bar (	0 -     145 psi)
    25	=	 0 -     25 bar (	0 -     363 psi)
  100	=	 0 -   100 bar 	(0 -   1450 psi)
  250	=	 0 -   250 bar 	(0 -   3625 psi)
  400	=	 0 -   400 bar (	0 -   5800 psi)
1000	=	 0 - 1000 bar	 (0 - 14500 psi high-pressure version)
Charging hose
F	 =	 for nitrogen bottle 200 bar with connection W24,32x1/14
		  (DIN 477, Part 1)
FM	 =	 for nitrogen bottle 300 bar with connection M30x1.5
		  (DIN 477, Part 5 up to April 2002)
FW	=	 for nitrogen bottle 300 bar with connection W30x2
		  (DIN 477, Part 5 from April 2002)
FH	 =	 for pressure booster systems with connection 9/16-18UNF
Charging hose length
Standard
2.5	 =	 2.5 m
4.0	 =	 4 m
High pressure version
6.0	 =	 6 m
Others on request
G adapter for nitrogen bottles (only FPU-1)
See table, section 3.5.
A adapter
A3	 =	7/8-14UNF, incl. in FPU-1 scope of delivery as standard
A3H	=	7/8-14UNF (high pressure version), not incl. in FPU-2 scope of delivery
For others, see table, section 3.4.
Pressure reducer
E.g. DM200/20 = 200 bar starting pressure, 20 bar back pressure
Accessories
K	 =	 protective case
For other accessories, see section 4.
117
EN
 3
.5
01
.3
1/
04
.2
1
2.2.	 FPU-1 STANDARD DESIGNS
The basic version of the FPU-1 (pmax = 350 bar, -10 °C ... +80 °C) is the minimum
equipment required to test and set the pre-charge pressure (p0) at the hydraulic
accumulator. It comprises of the FPU-1, the charging hose and the A3 adapter for bladder
accumulators and is supplied in a practical protective case.
The following versions are available:
Part no.* Pressure gauge
display up to
[bar]
Pressure
reducer
[bar]
Charging hose
[m]
G
adapter
2114305
0 ... 25 –
2.5
–
2114401 G2
2121210 G3